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

Central / Heat Pump
Carpet
Vinyl/Linoleum
Black

Laminate

Parking
Parking Description
Parking Description #2

Air Conditioning
Flooring Type 1
Flooring Type 2
Appliances
Countertops

Free Surface Parking

Contacts

Owner / Mgmt.
Phone

A&G Management Company
410-760-2244

Comments

Management would not disclose vacancy.
4 accessible units; 0 vacant.

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/05/2022) (2)

Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)

Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 12/05/22 07/29/20 05/09/19
Garden 1 10 45 $1,418 77 $1.98 Market - % Vac N/A 0.0% 0.0%
Garden 2 10 106 $1,613 801 $2.01 Market - One $1,418 $1,163 $1,139
Garden 3 10 14 $1,970 930 $2.12 Market = Two $1,613 $1,308 $1,294
Three $1,970 $1,634 $1,583
Incentives $500 off 1BR units
Utilities in Rent Trash
Heat Source Natural Gas
Oakridge Manor

© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc.

(1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent
(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Old Stage RE

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
7669 Marcin Drive, Glen Burnie, MD, 21061 Market Rate - General 3 Story - Garden 55 0.0 % (0 Units) as of 12/05/22 1965

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom %Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/5qFt Central Laundry, Outdoor Pool, Playground,

One 64% $1,332 613 $217 Dog Park
Two 36% $1,527 730 $2.09
Features
Not Available Dishwasher, Microwave, IceMaker, In Unit Laundry, Fireplace, High Ceilings, Cable TV
Standard Disposal, Patio Balcony
Select Units Ceiling Fan

Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning
Standard - In Building  Storage

Carpet Flooring Type 1

White Appliances

Laminate Countertops

Parking Contacts

Parking Description Free Surface Parking Owner / Mgmt. A&G Management
Parking Description #2 Phone 410-768-6158

Comments

Severn Square and Stage Coach are sister properties.
Management would not disclose number of ADA/handicap-accessible units.

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/05/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 12/05/22 05/17/19 01/25/18
Garden 1 1.0 B5) $1,358 613 $2.22 Market = % Vac 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Garden 2 10 20 $1,553 730 $213 Market - One $1,358 $1,110 $1,064
Two $1,553 $1,31 $1,262

Adjustments to Rent

Incentives None
Utilities in Rent Trash
Heat Source Natural Gas
Old Stage
© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Multifamily Community Profile

Park View at Furnace Branch EE

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
7466 Furnance Branch Road, Glen Burnie, MD, 21060 LIHTC - Elderly 4 Story - Mid Rise 100 0.0 % (0 Units) as of 12/06/22 2003

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom “Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/SqFt Community Room, Fitness Room, Central

One 77% $906 697 $130 Laundry, Computer Center, Elevator Served
Two 23% $1.21 908 $133
Features
Standard Dishwasher, Disposal, Ceiling Fan, High Ceilings, In Unit Emergency Call
Not Available In Unit Laundry
Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning
Carpet Flooring Type 1
White Appliances
Laminate Countertops
Community Security Intercom, Keyed Bldg Entry, Cameras
Parking Contacts
Parking Description Free Surface Parking Owner / Mgmt. Enterprise
Parking Description #2 Phone 410-761-4150

Comments

Waitlist: 22 ppl.
Planning renovations in Sept 2021.
Utility Allowances: 1BR-$50; 2BR-371.

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/05/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 12/06/22 1/01/22 03/04/22
1 1.0 5 $578 592 $0.98 LIHTC 30% % Vac 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1 10 10 $770 603 $1.28 LIHTC 40% One S0 $871 $831
1 10 21 $1,167 700 $167 LIHTC 60% Two $0 $1,193 $1149
1 10 @ $968 731 $132 LIHTC 50% _
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
Standard - In Building Storage
Carpet Flooring Type 1
Vinyl/Linoleum Flooring Type 2
Parking Contacts
Parking Description Free Surface Parking Phone 410-760-0200

Parking Description #2

Comments

242 2BR units, 227 3BR units. 0 ADA/handicap-accessible units.

Formerly Heritage Hill, Chesapeake at the Berkshires, Coves at Chesapeake.
SS appliances, faux granite countertops. Trash-$10.

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 11/29/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 1/29/22 05/15/19 12/30/16
Townhouse 2 10 $1,768 1,073 $1.65 Market - % Vac 11% 17% 41%
Townhouse 2 10 $1,827 1134 $161 Market - Two $1,798 $1,499 $1,416
Townhouse 3 15 $1,948 1,179 $1.65 Market = Three $1,938 $1,719 $1,558
Townhouse 3 15 $1,928 1214 $1.59 Market - -
Adjustments to Rent
Incentives $1500 off
Utilities in Rent
Heat Source Electric
Townes at Heritage Hill
© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Multifamily Community Profile

Twin Coves

ADDRESS
156-W Hammarlee Road, Glen Burnie, MD, 21060

COMMUNITY TYPE
Market Rate - General

STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS
Garden 132

VACANCY
3.8 % (5 Units) as of 12/01/22

OPENED IN
1974

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom %Total Avg Rent

Avg SqFt Avg $/SqFt

Central Laundry, Playground

Studio 2% $1,484 600 $2.47
One 30% $1,494 650 $230
One/Den 6% $1,584 725 $218
Two 61% $1,564 800 $1.96
Three 2% $1,613 880 $183

Standard Dishwasher, Disposal
Not Available Microwave, Fireplace, Storage
Select Units Ceiling Fan, Patio Balcony

Central / Heat Pump
Carpet

Parking
Parking Description
Parking Description #2

Free Surface Parking

Air Conditioning

Flooring Type 1

Contacts

Owner / Mgmt.

Phone

Maryland Management
410-761-3370

Comments
Powerlines bissect property, some buildings have water views.
Studio units pay for all utilities.
Discounted rent for military & police

Management does not disclose vacancy information, so vacant units from website. All ground-floor units are accessible, but exact number is
unknown.

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/01/2022) (2)

Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)

Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 12/01/22 05/15/19 12/30/16
Garden 0 1.0 2 $1,549 600 $2.58 Market = % Vac 38% 0.0% 0.0%
Garden 1 1.0 39 $1,559 650 $2.40 Market - Studio $1,549 $1152 $999
Garden Den 1 1.0 8 $1,649 725 $227 Market - One $780 $620 $575
Garden 2 10 80 $1,639 800 $2.05 Market - One/Den $1,649 $1,349 $1,219
Garden 3 1.0 3 $1,699 880 $193 Market - Two $1,639 $1,302 $1,149
Three $1,699 $1,577 $1,474
Incentives None; Daily pricing
Utilities in Rent Water/Sewer, Trash
Twin Coves

© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Villages at Marley Station

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
7807 Winborne Drive, Glen Burnie, MD, 21061 LIHTC - General 3 Story - Garden 757 0.1 % (1 Units) as of 12/08/22 1954

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom “Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/SqFt Community Room, Fitness Room, Outdoor

Studio 2% $1,088 300 $3.63 Pool, Basketball, Playground
One 49% $1,139 565 $2.02
Two 48% $1,320 830 $1.59
Three 2% $1,668 1,024 $163
Standard Disposal
Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning
Ceramic Flooring Type 2
Not Available Accessibility
Community Security Intercom, Keyed Bldg Entry
Parking Contacts
Parking Description Owner / Mgmt. Fairfield Residential
Parking Description #2 Phone 410-691-3964

20% of units converted to market in March 2012.

No waitlist No vacant ADA units.

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/08/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)

Description Feature Bath  # Units Rent SgFt  Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 12/08/22 08/03/20 05/13/19
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
Two/Den 5% $2,617 1,199 $2.18
Three 5% $2,569 1,316 $1.95

Standard Dishwasher, Disposal, Microwave, IceMaker, High Ceilings
Standard - Full In Unit Laundry

Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning

Select Units Fireplace, Patio Balcony, Accessibility

In Building/Fee Storage

Carpet Flooring Type 1

Vinyl/Linoleum Flooring Type 2

SS Appliances

Granite Countertops

Parking Contacts

Parking Description Structured Garage — $25.00 Owner / Mgmt. Bozzuto
Parking Description #2 Detached Garage — $175.00 Phone 443-492-5763 - Reggie
Surface On Site For Garden Apartments — $0.00

Main bldg has elevator & amenities, 4 bldgs are walk-ups, 3 are connected to the main bldg via garage (!25 required). Premiums of appr. !15-

150 for pool view, floor, garage bldg, clubhs bldg (highest). Trash-$25. Theater room, grilling area, yoga room, pub room w/ bar, conference
room.

accessible/handicap units total: n/a
accessible/handicap units available: n/a
Historic rent used for Cedar, Alder, Birch & Willow

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 11/29/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature BRs Bath  # Units Rent SqFt  Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 11/29/22 08/19/22 05/17/22
Juniper Garden 1 1.0 a4 $1,725 635 $2.72 Market - % Vac 5.4% 2.4% 32%
Elm Garden 1 1.0 83 $1,744 687 $2.54 Market - One $1,009 $1,149 $1,104
Poplar Garden 1 1.0 61 41,81 746 $2.43 Market - One/Den $2,038 $2,092 $2,065
Cedar LOFT Garden Den 1 1.0 8 $1,9M 885 $216 Market - Two $1,499 $1,629 $1,599
Cypress Garden Den 1 10 32 $2,010 897 $224 Market = Two/Den $2,615 $2,658 $2,646
Birch Garden 1 1.0 2 $2,080 9 $2.28 Market - Three $2,569 $2,764 $2,916
Alder DEN & LOFT Garden Den 1 15 5 $2,221 1,102 $2.02 Market = _
Maple Garden 2 20 44 $2,041 964 $212 Market -
Chestnut Garden 2 20 62 $2,282 989 $2.31 Market - IS EE7 RitdlEp Mo
Dogwood Garden 2 20 7 $2306 1100 $210 Market - Utilities in Rent
Magnolia LOFT Garden Den 2 20 1w 42566 1141 $225 Market - EEBEEE Raalces
Sycamore Garden 2 20 25 $2,412 1166  $2.07 Market -
Willow LOFT Garden Den 2 20 9 $2,713 1308 $2.07 Market = Opened: 2007-04-01 Months: 13.0
White Oak Garden 3 20 25 $2,569 1316 $1.95 Market - Closed: 2008-05-15 382 units/month
Arbors at Arundel Preserve
© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Arrive Crofton

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
1623 Park Ridge Circle, Crofton, MD, 214 Market Rate - General 3 Story - Garden 406 1.0 % (4 Units) as of 12/01/22 1991

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom %Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/SqFt
One 49% $1,725 745 $232

Clubhouse, Fitness Room, Hot Tub, Outdoor
Pool, Business Center, Dog Park, Picnic Area,
Outdoor Kitchen

One/Den 2% $1,570 770 $2.04
Two 48% $2,218 997 $2.22

Standard Dishwasher, Disposal, Microwave, Ceiling Fan, Patio Balcony
Standard - Full In Unit Laundry
Optional/Fee Fireplace, Cable TV, Broadband Internet
In Building/Fee Storage
Carpet Flooring Type 1
Select Units Accessibility
SS Appliances
Quartz Countertops
Community Security Patrol
Parking Contacts
Parking Description Free Surface Parking Owner / Mgmt. Trinity Property
Parking Description #2 Fee for Reserved — $55 Phone 301-261-6411
Covered $75

Comments

Breakfast bar, walk in closets, grill/picnic area, dog park, hot tub. Wood FP-2 & 3 fir
accessible/handicap units total: unknown

accessible/handicap units available: 0

60-1BR, 150-1BR Den/Loft, 196-2BR (unit mix below is estimate). Formerly Keswick Park.

Free surface parking, Reserved tandem parking $55 & Covered tandem $75. Valet Trash $31
FKA: Point at Crofton, The

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/01/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature BRs Bath  # Units Rent SqFt  Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 12/01/22 03/18/21 08/14/20
Alexandria Garden 1 1.0 50 $1,635 700 $234 Market = % Vac 1.0% 2.0% 0.2%
Auburn Garden Loft 1 15 150 $1,755 760 $2.31 Market - One $1,130 $1,016 $1,046
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

Select Units Patio Balcony, Accessibility

In Building/Fee Storage

Carpet Flooring Type 1

Black Appliances

Community Security Keyed Bldg Entry

Parking Contacts

Parking Description Free Surface Parking Owner / Mgmt. Dolben
Parking Description #2 Phone 301-261-6228

3 BR units have patio/balconies. Short-term lease: $100 for 3 mo; $50 for 6 mo.

Upgraded kitchens, laundry, black appl
accessible/handicap units total: total unknown
accessible/handicap units available: 0

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/05/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature BRs Bath  # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 12/05/22 03/18/21 07/30/20
The Magothy Garden 1 1.0 20 $1,610 690 $233 Market = % Vac 4.7% 16% 0.0%
The Severn Garden Den 1 10 36 $1,700 720 $236 Market - One $805 $690 $690
The Patuxent Garden 2 20 16 $1,830 840 $218 Market B One/Den $1,700 $1,490 $1,480
The Patapsco Garden Den 2 20 39 $1,920 980 $1.96 Market - Two $915 $718 $781
The Patomac Garden 3 20 47 $2,085 1,008 $2.07 Market - Two/Den $1,920 $1,585 $1,653
Three $2,085 $1,690 $1,813
Incentives None
Utilities in Rent Trash
Heat Source Electric
Crofton Village
© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Echelon at Odenton

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
315 Nevada Avenue, Odenton, MD, 2113 Market Rate - General 4 Story - Mid Rise 242 5.0 % (12 Units) as of 11/29/22 2015

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom %Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/SqFt
One 36% $1,883 792 $238

Clubhouse, Community Room, Fitness Room,
Outdoor Pool, Playground, Business Center,
Computer Center, Pet Spa, Dog Park, Outdoor

One/Den 5% $2,069 880 $235 Kitchen, Elevator Served
Two 38% $2,491 1146 $2.17

Two/Den 8% $2,163 1,287 $1.68
Three 12% $2,537 1,455 $1.74

Standard Dishwasher, Disposal, Microwave, High Ceilings

Standard - Full In Unit Laundry

Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning

Select Units Patio Balcony

In Building/Fee Storage

Carpet Flooring Type 1

Hardwood Flooring Type 2

SS Appliances

Granite Countertops

Community Security Keyed Bldg Entry

Parking Contacts

Parking Description Structured Garage — $50.00 Owner / Mgmt. Mission Rock
Parking Description #2 Phone 443-698-8895

Comments

Breakfast bar, crown molding, soaking tub, dual sinks in mstr bath. Theater/media room, wifi in common areas, pub & game rms,. Street
parking is alternative to garage. Trash-$15 Storage: $30-$110

accessible/handicap units total: 3

accessible/handicap units available: 1

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 11/29/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature Bath  # Units Rent SqFt  Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 11/29/22 11/29/22 09/07/22
A1 Mid Rise - Elevator 1 10 49 $1,867 765 $2.44 Market - % Vac 5.0% 5.0% 45%
A2 & A3 Mid Rise - Elevator 1 10 33 $1,810 786 $230 Market - One $1,704 $1,704 $1,700
A1 Loft Mid Rise - Elevator Den 1 1.0 13 $2,069 880 $235 Market - One/Den $2,069 $2,069 $2,470
Live/Work Mid Rise - Elevator 1 10 6 $2,421 1,041 $233 Market - Two $1,798 $1,798 $2,060
B1 Mid Rise - Elevator 2 20 69 $2,500 1,129 $2.22 Market - Two/Den $2,163 $2,163 $2,850
B3 Mid Rise - Elevator 2 20 12 $2,353 1148 $2.05 Market - Three $2,537 $2,537 $3,000
B4 Mid Rise - Elevator 2 20 8 $2,600 1,243 $2.09 Market = _
B2 Mid Rise - Elevator 2 20 4 $2,530 1,252  $2.02 Market -
B1 Loft Mid Rise - Elevator Den 2 20 1 $2163 1287  $168 Market - Incentives Zf;ﬁfﬁnﬁfﬁiﬁf};?;§13?223rket e @uerEl
C1 Mid Rise - Elevator 3 20 29 $2,537 1,455  $174 Market - Utilities in
Rent
Heat Source  Electric
Opened: 2015-11-21 Months: 15.0
Closed: 2017-02-22 16.3 units/month
Echelon at Odenton
© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Multifamily Community Profile

Elms @ Odenton

ADDRESS
615 Carlton Otto Lane, Odenton, MD, 21113

COMMUNITY TYPE
Market Rate - General

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

%Total
43%
51%

6%

Bedroom

One
Two
Three

STRUCTURE TYPE
4 Story - Garden

UNITS
252

VACANCY
5.2 % (13 Units) as of 12/01/22

OPENED IN
2012

Community Amenities

Avg Rent
$1,964
$2,180
$2,565

Avg SqFt
849
1152
1,284

Avg $/SqFt
$2.31
$1.89
$2.00

Clubhouse, Fitness Room, Outdoor Pool,
Playground, Business Center, Car Wash, Picnic
Area, Dog Park, Rooftop Deck, Outdoor Kitchen

Standard

Standard - Full
Central / Heat Pump
Select Units

Carpet
Vinyl/Linoleum
Black

Granite

Community Security

Parking

Parking Description
Parking Description #2
Surface On Site

Dishwasher, Microwave, Ceiling Fan, High Ceilings
In Unit Laundry

Air Conditioning

Patio Balcony

Flooring Type 1

Flooring Type 2

Appliances

Countertops

Gated Entry

Contacts
Free Surface Parking
Detached Garage — $200.00
Reserve Fee — $50.00

Owner / Mgmt. Legend Property Mgmt

Phone 410-705-7498 - Rachelle

Comments

theater, sun deck. Track lighting, crown molding, maple cabinets, walk-in closets. Free surface prkg, 3 & 4 story buildings. Valet
trash(mandatory)-$30. Formerly 615 at Odenton Gateway.

accessible/handicap units total: ~16

accessible/handicap units available: 2

accessible/handicap units total: ~16
accessible/handicap units available: 2

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/01/2022) (2)

Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF
Al-balcony Garden 1 10 72 $1,921 821 $234
Al-sunroom Garden 1 1.0 36 $2,049 906 $226
B2-balcony Garden 2 20 46 $2,189 1,113 $197
B1- balcony Garden 2 20 46 $2,178 1134 $192
B1- sunroom Garden 2 20 36 $2,171 1,224 77
Cl-balcony Garden 3 20 16 $2,565 1,284  $200

Elms @ Odenton

© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc.

Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)

Program IncTarg% Date 12/01/22 12/01/22 09/07/22
Market = % Vac 52% 52% 20%
Market - One $2,006 $2,006 $1,992
Market - Two $2,179 $2,179 $2,679
Market - Three $2,565 $2,565 $2,931
Market - -

Adjustments to Rent
Market -

Incentives
Utilities in Rent

Daily Pricing; None

Heat Source Electric

Initial Absorption
Months: 14.0
18.0 units/month

Opened: 2012-04-12
Closed: 2013-06-30

(1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Elms at Laurel Park

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
3563 Ft. Meade Road, Laurel, MD, 20724 Market Rate - General 6 Story - Mid Rise 254 1.4 % (29 Units) as of 11/29/22 1967

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom %Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/SqFt
One 53% $1,700 883 $1.93

Community Room, Fitness Room, Central
Laundry, Sauna, Volleyball, Playground,
Elevator Served

One/Den 0% $1,550 864 $179

Two 38% $1,873 1,204 $1.56

Three 9% $2,165 1,618 $134
Standard Dishwasher, Disposal, IceMaker, Ceiling Fan, Patio Balcony
Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning
In Building/Fee Storage
Carpet Flooring Type 1
White Appliances
Laminate Countertops
Community Security Keyed Bldg Entry
Parking Contacts
Parking Description Free Surface Parking Owner / Mgmt. Signatures Properties
Parking Description #2 Phone 301-776-5950 Kelly

2 6-story elevator buildings; grills, courtyard
FKA Horizon Square

Trash 1BR $5; 2BR $7; 3BR $10
accessible/handicap units total: any unit be updated to accommodate accessible/handicap units available:

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 11/29/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 11/29/22 08/19/22 04/12/22
High Rise - Elevator Den 1 10 $1,550 864 $179 Market - % Vac 1.4% 12% 0.4%
High Rise - Elevator 1 10 134 $1,700 883 $1.93 Market - One $567 $754 $1,395
High Rise - Elevator 2 10 48 $2,045 1,192 $1.72 Market - One/Den $1,550 $1,580 o)
High Rise - Elevator 2 20 48 $1,700 1216 $1.40 Market - Two $1,873 $1,916 $1,855
High Rise - Elevator 3 20 24 $2,165 1,618 $134 Market - Three $2,165 $2,210 $2,115
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
Accessible/handicap units available: None. Trash $5

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 11/29/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)

Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 1/29/22 03/18/21 07/30/20
Garden 1 10 72 $1,758 850 $2.07 Market = % Vac 11% 0.0% 05%
Garden Den 1 10 9 $1,894 1,000 $1.89 Market - One $586 $739 $703
Garden 2 1.0 81 $1,891 1,025 $1.84 Market o One/Den $1,894 $1,577 $1,505
Garden 2 20 20 $1,994 1,025 $195 Market - Two $1,925 $1,803 $1,645

Incentives None

Utilities in Rent

Heat Source Natural Gas

North Forest

© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent
(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Orchards at Severn EE

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
8317 Severn Orchards Circle, Severn, MD, 21144 Market Rate - General 2 Story - Townhouse 500 3.4 % (17 Units) as of 12/05/22 1974

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom %Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/SqFt Central Laundry, Playground

One 8% $1525 690 $21

Two 55% $1,781 952 $187

Three 36% $1827 1,105 $165

Four+ 1% $1,959 1328 $1.48

Features

Standard Dishwasher, Disposal, Patio Balcony
Optional/Fee In Unit Laundry
Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning
Carpet Flooring Type 1
Vinyl/Linoleum Flooring Type 2
White Appliances
Laminate Countertops
Community Security Monitored Unit Alarms
Parking Contacts
Parking Description Free Surface Parking Owner / Mgmt. Apartments Services
Parking Description #2 Phone 410-551-5555 - Chenelle

!80 premium for W/D in 2 & 3BR units. 1BR no W/D. Premiums included in rents below.

accessible/handicap units total: 0
accessible/handicap units available: 0

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/05/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 12/05/22 08/19/22 05/17/22
Garden 1 10 40 $1,525 690 $2.21 Market - % Vac 34% 18% 0.4%
Townhouse 2 1.0 276 $1,781 952 $1.87 Market - One $1,525 $1,520 $1,447
Townhouse 3 1.0 180 $1,827 1,105 $1.65 Market - Two $1,781 $1,670 $1,576
Townhouse 4 15 4 $1,959 1,328 $1.48 Market - Three $1,827 $1,71 $1,853
Four+ $1,959 $1,959 $2,033
Adjustments to Rent
Incentives None
Utilities in Rent
Heat Source Electric
Orchards at Severn
© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Multifamily Community Profile

Palisades at Arundel Preserve

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
7694 Dorchester Blvd, Hanover, MD, 21076 Market Rate - General 15 Story - High Rise 330 1.8 % (6 Units) as of 12/12/22 2013

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom %Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/5qFt Clubhouse, Community Room, Fitness Room,

Studio 30% $1,630 601 27 Outdoor Pool, Business Center, Elevator Served
One 40% $1,969 788 $2.50
One/Den 3% $2,040 1,001 $2.04
Two 25% $2,523 1,139 $2.22
Two/Den 2% $2,763 1,335 $2.07

Standard Dishwasher, Disposal, Microwave, Patio Balcony, High Ceilings
Standard - Full In Unit Laundry

Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning

Hardwood Flooring Type 1

Carpet Flooring Type 2

Granite Countertops

SS Appliances

Community Security Intercom, Keyed Bldg Entry, Manned Door

Parking Contacts

Parking Description Structured Garage — $20.00 Owner / Mgmt. Southern Mgmt
Parking Description #2 Phone 443-755-0010 - Kevin

Comments

Car charging station, bike storage, LEED.

Townhome units entered from outside on ground floor.
Unit mix is approximation. Would not disclose ADA information.

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 12/12/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature Bath  # Units  Rent SqFt  Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 12/12/22 08/19/22 05/20/22
High Rise - Elevator 0 10 98 $1,656 601 $276 Market = % Vac 18% 03% 0.0%
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
Two $1,490 $1,227 $1,305
Incentives None
Utilities in Rent Trash
Heat Source Natural Gas

Hidden Woods

© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent
(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Islands of Fox Chase, The RE

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
208 Somerset Bay Drive, Glen Burnie, MD, 21061 Market Rate - General 3 Story - Garden 223 3.1% (7 Units) as of 11/30/22 2004

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom %Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/5qFt Clubhouse, Fitness Room, Business Center,

One/Den 9% $1955 1,130 $173 Computer Center
Two 64% $2,120 1234 $172
Two/Den 2% $2156 1352 $159
Three 6% $2,315 1,425 $1.62
Standard Dishwasher, Disposal, Microwave, IceMaker, Ceiling Fan, Patio Balcony
Standard - Full In Unit Laundry
Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning
Select Units Fireplace, Accessibility
In Building/Fee Storage
Carpet Flooring Type 1
Ceramic Flooring Type 2
Solid Surface Countertops
Parking Contacts
Parking Description Free Surface Parking Owner / Mgmt. A&G Management
Parking Description #2 Phone 410-766-8900

4 of the 9 bldgs are elevator served. 1st fl &elevator bldgs have prem of !60. Billiards, library, free wifi in clubhouse.

As of 11/30/22 - 13 Acessible units available, 3 available for rent w/ $60/mo premium added.

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 11/30/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)
Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF  Program  IncTarg% Date 1/30/22 07/29/20 05/30/19
Azalea Garden Den 1 10 20 $1981 1130  $175 Market - % Vac 31% 1.8% 0.0%
Callalily/Daffadil Mid Rise - Elevator 2 20 47 $2,134 1193 $179 Market - One/Den $1,981 $1,760 $1,835
Forsyth/Hibiscus Garden 2 20 95 $2152 1255 $172 Market - Two $1,429 $1,268 $1,294
Magnolia Garden Den 2 20 48 $2,182 1352  $161 Market - Two/Den $2,182 $1,937 $2,008
Orchid Garden 3 20 13 $2,341 1,425 $164 Market - Three $2,341 $2,080 $2,105
Adjustments to Rent
Incentives None
Utilities in Rent Trash
Heat Source Natural Gas
Islands of Fox Chase, The
© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Mountain Ridge Re

ADDRESS COMMUNITY TYPE STRUCTURE TYPE UNITS VACANCY OPENED IN
299 Snow Cap Court, Glen Burnie, MD, 21061 Market Rate - General 3 Story - Garden 240 0.0 % (0 Units) as of 11/30/22 1985

Unit Mix & Effective Rent (1)

Community Amenities

Bedroom %Total Avg Rent Avg SqFt Avg $/SqFt Central Laundry, Playground

One 60% $1,309 648 $2.02
Two 40% $1,464 742 $197
Features

Standard Dishwasher, Disposal, Patio Balcony
Central / Heat Pump Air Conditioning
Select Units High Ceilings
Carpet Flooring Type 1
Ceramic Flooring Type 2
White Appliances
Laminate Countertops
Community Security Intercom, Keyed Bldg Entry
Parking Contacts
Parking Description Free Surface Parking Owner / Mgmt. Henderson Webb, Inc
Parking Description #2 Phone 844-243-7082

Comments

Breakfast bars, built-in bookcases. Appliances and cabinets have been replaced on an as-needed basis.
No waitlist.

Water/Sewer Fee: 1BR units = $14.50; 2BR units = $17.50
As of 11/30/22 - 0 accessible units available in community.

Floorplans (Published Rents as of 11/30/2022) (2) Historic Vacancy & Eff. Rent (1)

Description Feature BRs Bath # Units Rent SqFt Rent/SF Program IncTarg% Date 11/30/22 07/29/20 05/08/19
Garden 1 1.0 144 $1,335 648 $2.06 Market = % Vac 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Garden 2 10 96 $1,490 742 $2.01 Market - One $1,335 $1137 $1147
Two $1,490 $1,267 $1,267

Adjustments to Rent

Incentives None
Utilities in Rent Trash
Heat Source Electric
Mountain Ridge
© 2022 Real Property Research Group, Inc. (1) Effective Rent is Published Rent, net of concessions and assumes that no utilities are included in rent

(2) Published Rent is rent as quoted by management.



Multifamily Community Profile
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